COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

' @pa_oca
OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE o /pennoca
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 FAX (717) 783-7152
(717) 783-5048 consumer @ paoca.org

800-684-6560

April 29, 2022

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V.
City of Lancaster — Water Department
Docket No. R-2021-3026682

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA) will not be filing Reply Exceptions in
the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies of this letter have been served per the attached Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christy M. Appleby
Christy M. Appleby

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 85824
E-Mail: CAppleby@paoca.org

Enclosures:
cc: The Honorable Darlene Heep (email only)
Athena Delvillar (email only: sdelvillar@pa.gov)
Office of Special Assistants (email only: ra-OSA@pa.gov)

Certificate of Service
*327840




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. : Docket No. R-2021-3026682

City of Lancaster — Water Department

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the
Office of Consumer Advocate’s Letter Re: Not Filing Reply Exceptions, upon parties of record
in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service
by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Dated this 29" day of April 2022.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Gina L. Miller, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

Courtney L. Schultz, Esquire
Shane P. Simon, Esquire

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
1500 Market Street

Centre Square West, 38" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Courtney.schultz@saul.com
Shane.simon@saul.com

Andre W. Renna and Patricia A. Renna
2129 Quiail Drive

Lancaster, PA 17601
AWrenna@comcast.net

Erin K. Fure, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

1%t Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
efure@pa.gov

Frank D. Kitzmiller
1041 Preston Road
Lancaster, PA 17601
dkitz@comcast.net

William Waters

1113 Sunwood Lane
Lancaster, PA 17601
WMW1113@aol.com
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SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued)

Tony K. Koenig

623 Covington Place
Lancaster, PA 17601
TK17601@gmail.com

[s/ Christy M. Appleby
Christy M. Appleby

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 85824
E-Mail: CAppleby@paoca.org

Christine Maloni Hoover

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate

PA Attorney 1.D. # 50026
E-Mail: CHoover@paoca.org

Robert Arters

4 Blueberry Circle
Lancaster, PA 17602
rdarters@yahoo.com

Counsel for:

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5 Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Phone: (717) 783-5048

Fax: (717) 783-7152
Dated: April 29, 2022
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